

Civ DJ 11460/16

RAMAN VERMA Vs. SATYA DEV VERMA

20.12.2023

Present: Sh. Ankur Jain, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Pankaj Chawla, Id counsel for LR's of defendant nos.1,
4 & 7.

Sh. Rajender Singh, Id counsel for defendant nos.15 to 27.

Sh. Luvkesh Chawla, Id counsel for defendant nos. 28 & 29.

Pleadings are complete. From the pleadings of the parties,
following issues are framed:

1. Whether plaintiff is entitled to the decree of Partition of suit property,
as prayed for ? OPP
2. Whether plaintiff is entitled to the decree of Permanent Injunction, as
prayed for ? OPP
3. Whether plaintiff is entitled to the decree of rendition of accounts, as
prayed for ? OPP
4. Whether suit is liable to be stayed under Section 10 of CPC? OPD 1,
4 & 7.
5. Whether suit is barred by law of Limitation, as alleged ? OPD 1, 4
& 7.
6. Relief.

No other issue arise or pressed for. List of witnesses be filed
within 15 days. Put up for PE on **14.02.2024**. Advance copy of evidence
by way of affidavit of PW(s) be supplied to the opposite side at least 15
days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.12.2023