

Civ DJ 11460/16

RAMAN VERMA Vs. SATYA DEV VERMA

26.03.2025

Present: Plaintiff no.1 with ld counsel Sh. Ankur Jain.

Ld proxy counsel for LR's of defendant no.1,
defendant no.4 & 7.

Sh. Luvkesh Chawla, ld counsel for defendant no.28 & 29
alongwith defendant no.28.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of
PW-2, who is present in Court, however, ld main counsel for LR's of
defendant no.1, defendant no. 4 & 7 is not present. It is submitted that
he is engaged in some other Court. It is already 1:00 pm. Put up for
purpose fixed on **23.04.2025** at 12:00 noon.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/26.03.2025