

Civ DJ 611460/16

IA No. 1/26

RAMAN VERMA V. SATYA DEV VERMA (NOW DECEASED)

04.06.2026

All the proceeding conducted through VC.

File taken up today on an application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC for bringing on record the LRs of the defendant no. 1 is moved on behalf of the plaintiff.

Present Shri Ankur Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Shri Sumesh Gandhi, Ld. Counsel for defendant Satya Dev Verma, Diwakar Verma and Yogender Verma. through VC.

None for remaining defendants.

An application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC for bringing on record the LRs of the defendant no. 1 is moved on behalf of the plaintiff.

Shri Sumesh Gandhi, Ld. Counsel submits that he is representing LRs of defendant Satya Dev Verma, Diwakar Verma and Yogender Verma.

Ld. Counsel for remaining defendants not present today.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff to file proposed amended memo of parties.

Issue notice of the application to the remaining defendants as well as their Counsels on filing PF for date fixed.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/04.06.2026